
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033773-2025 

Award

Lease Rental of Hypochlorous Acid (HOCL) Centrego
equipment and purchase of ancillary products

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033773

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eee8 (view related notices)

Published 19 June 2025, 3:16pm

Scope 

Reference

C321806

Description

The Trust has been trailing HOCL solution in conjunction with other NHS Trusts, in order to
establish baselines for efficacy and efficient cleaning and decontamination at Rampton
Hospital, using a stable Hypochlorous Acid based solution.

The Trust has been using a Centrego Flow 40 and 120 Plus system from Centrego Ltd to
generate HOCL solution on site - supplied via HOCL Health Ltd being a distributor of this
product. This equipment listed on and complies with GB95 Article List under PT01 - Human
Hygiene.

Due tot he Health and Safety risks of using various chemical alternatives, the Trust wishes to

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033773-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033773-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eee8


Page 2 to 6

expand the scope of this project with leasing further machines to produce HOCL around key
sites at Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust.

Previous Prior Notice

UK05 - Transparency Notice

FTS 2025/S 000-010082

 

Contract 1. Lease Rental of Hypochlorous Acid (HOCL)
Centrego equipment and purchase of ancillary products

Supplier

HOCL HEALTH LIMITED

Contract value

£385,000 excluding VAT

£462,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date



Page 3 to 6

16 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

Possible extension to 30 June 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for further 24 months - to take account of leasing models

Main procurement category

Goods

Options



Page 4 to 6

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Option to extend for further 24 months - to take account of leasing models

CPV classifications

33191000 - Sterilisation, disinfection and hygiene devices

39330000 - Disinfection equipment

39830000 - Cleaning products

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 5 to 6

HOCL HEALTH LIMITED

Companies House: 13695177

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPXN-5633-YVWZ

26 Pantglas Industrial Estate

Caerphilly

CF83 8DR

United Kingdom

Email: nelson.ker@hoclhealth.co.uk

Website: https://hoclhealth.co.uk/

Region: UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lease Rental of Hypochlorous Acid (HOCL) Centrego equipment and purchase of
ancillary products

Contracting authority 

mailto:nelson.ker@hoclhealth.co.uk
https://hoclhealth.co.uk/


Page 6 to 6

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RHA

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTT-4587-BLBM

Trust HQ, Highbury Hospital, Highbury Road

Nottingham

NG6 9DR

United Kingdom

Email: procurementestatescategory@nottshc.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementestatescategory@nottshc.nhs.uk
https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Lease Rental of Hypochlorous Acid (HOCL) Centrego equipment and purchase of ancillary products
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	HOCL HEALTH LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	NOTTINGHAMSHIRE HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-07-16T10:42:42+0100
	TCPDF




